ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
5/31/2021 5509 CHATEAU DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 RMP21-003702 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021 RMP21-003703 2 BURNING TREE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2021 RMP21-003703 2 BURNING TREE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021 3610 FREMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/31/2021 2402 SOUTH ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
LAKE

5/31/2021 RMP21-003704 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PLUM GROVE JRHS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
5/31/2021 3266 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 APPROX LOC:3286 COMMUNITY GARDEN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
5/31/2021 3286 KIRCHOFF RD COMMUNITY GARDEN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 4 OLD SAYBROOK ON AMBULANCE CALL

AUBURN
5/31/2021 RMP21-003705 2803 CAMPBELL ST INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021 3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE MIDWEST INSERT COMPOSITE  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

MOLDING

5/31/2021 RMP21-003706 4726 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021 1600 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/9/2021 8:08:27 AM



Incident Date

5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

5/31/2021
5/31/2021
5/31/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003707

RMP21-003708

RMP21-003709

RMP21-003710

RMP21-003714
RMP21-003711
RMP21-003712

RMP21-003713
RMP21-003715
RMP21-003716

RMP21-003717

RMP21-003718

RMP21-003719

RMP21-003720
RMP21-003721
RMP21-003722

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2305 WING ST

3653 BLACKHAWK DR

APPROX LOC:5427
ELIZABETH PL

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3147 CALIFORNIA CT

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

1865 TAFT AVE
ARBOR DR/ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1162 S NEW
WILKE RD

1835 ROHLWING RD
MAGNOLIA/62

APPROX LOC: 3264
ALGONQUIN RD

4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3401 CENTRAL RD

4710 ARBOR DR

4947 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1450 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

KRUEGER LANDSCAPE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

JERSEY MIKES SUBS

MEIJER STORE

PARK MEADOW CONDOS

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY
AMBULANCE CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/9/2021 8:08:27 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/9/2021 8:08:27 AM



