



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/31/2021		5509 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003702</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003703</b>	2 BURNING TREE RD		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003703</b>	2 BURNING TREE RD		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		3610 FREMONT ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2021		2402 SOUTH ST		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003704</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		3266 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY GARDEN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY GARDEN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		4 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003705</b>	2803 CAMPBELL ST		INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE	MIDWEST INSERT COMPOSITE MOLDING	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/31/2021	<b>RMP21-003706</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021		1600 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/31/2021	RMP21-003707	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		2305 WING ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003708	3653 BLACKHAWK DR	KRUEGER LANDSCAPE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2021		APPROX LOC:5427 ELIZABETH PL		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003709	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2021		3147 CALIFORNIA CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003710	APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003714	1865 TAFT AVE		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003711	ARBOR DR/ARBOR DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003712	APPROX LOC: 1162 S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003713	1835 ROHLWING RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003715	MAGNOLIA/62		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003716	APPROX LOC: 3264 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003717	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY		LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021		3401 CENTRAL RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003718	4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2021		4947 WEBER DR		LOUD MUSIC	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003719	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2021	RMP21-003720	1450 GOLF RD	JERSEY MIKES SUBS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003721	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2021	RMP21-003722	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER